[bookmark: _Toc83819135]Who to contact?
All applicants must speak to a relevant Council Officer regarding their project idea. Please refer to the table below for suitable contacts. If unsure, please contact the Community Grants & Awards Officer on 9747 7247.
If you have questions regarding Council Venue Hire please email venues@melton.vic.gov.au.

My project relates to: 
	Area 
	Contact  
	Contact number & email 

	Aboriginal and / or Torres Strait Islander
	Shane
	9747 5263
shanee@melton.vic.gov.au

	Arts
	Laura
	9747 5799
laurak@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Children
	Alysa
	0438 255 301
alysao@melton.vic.gov.au

	Community Gardens
	Daisy
	9747 5795
daisyb@melton.vic.gov.au

	Community Safety
	Katrina
	9747 7189
katrinae@melton.vic.gov.au

	Culture
	Essan 
	9747 7206 
essand@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Disability Advocacy & Inclusion
	Nicole
	9747 7398 
nicolemig@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Event / Festival

	Jason
	9747 5392
JasonSa@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Families
	Aaron
	9747 7388 
aaront@melton.vic.gov.au

	Health / Mental Health / Family Violence
	Daisy
	9747 5795
daisyb@melton.vic.gov.au

	New Community Groups
	Sunita 
	9747 7127 
sunitam@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Seniors
	Darren 
	9747 7332 
darrenc@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Sport
	Nicole 
	9747 5415 
recreation@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Youth
	Frank
	9747 5396 
frankn@melton.vic.gov.au 

	Environment
	Kellie
	9747 5406
kelliem@melton.vic.gov.au
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